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Table 8. 1.10: Life table National Males, BDS 2006

 
Table 8.1.11: Life Table National Females

       
Age  

     
m(x,n)  

     
q(x,n)  

       l(x)       
d(x,n)  

     
L(x,n)  

     
S(x,n)  

       
T(x)  

       
e(x)  

     
a(x,n)  

0 0.07171 6 0.0680  100000  6800  94818  0.91954 0 4351624  43.5  0.2  

1 0.00842 7 0.0330  93200  3076  364951  0.97339 0 4256805  45.7  1.4  

5 0.00275 9 0.0137  9012 4 1235  447535  0.98793 9 3891854  43.2  2.5  

10  0.00209 1 0.0104  88890  924  442137  0.98922 6 3444319  38.7  2.5  

15  0.00247 4 0.0123  87965  1082  437374  0.97935 9 3002181  34.1  2.7  

20  0.00657 2 0.0324  86883  2815  428346  0.95209 7 2564807  29.5  2.8  

25  0.01374 9 0.0667  84068  5607  407827  0.90329 8 2136461  25.4  2.8  

30  0.02732 6 0.1283  78461  10067  368389  0.85774 2 1728634  22.0  2.6  

35  0.03281 4 0.1516  68394  10369  315983  0.84191 6 1360245  19.9  2.5  

40  0.03677 4 0.1686  58026  9783  266031  0.79252 6 1044262  18.0  2.5  

45  0.05656 3 0.2472  482 43  11926  210837  0.75607 8 778230  16.1  2.5  

50  0.05162 5 0.2266  36317  8229  159409  0.80152 9 567394  15.6  2.3  

55  0.03721 7 0.1693  28088  4755  127771  0.84415 1 407985  14.5  2.3  

60  0.03411 4 0.1577  23332  3680  107858  0.75727 3 280214  12.0  2.6  

65  0.08760 8 0.3641  19653  7156  81678  0.49032 5 172356  8.8  2.7  

70  0.19628 0 0.6290  12497  7861  40049  0.47289 8 90678  7.3  2.1  

75  0.08348 1 0.3410  4636  1581  18939  0.62593 2 50630  10.9  2.3  

80  0.09641 4          ... 3055  3055  31691           ... 31691  10.4  10.4  

 

       
Age  

     
m(x,n)  

     
q(x,n)  

       l(x)       
d(x,n)  

     
L(x,n)  

     
S(x,n)  

       
T(x)  

       
e(x)  

     
a(x,n)  

0 0.03395 4 0.0330  100000  3300  97192  0.95751 4 5404198  54.0  0.1  

1 0.00542 3 0.0214  96700  2069  381565  0.98661 5 5307006  54.9  1.5  

5 0.00068 1 0.0034  94631  322  472349  0.99605 1 4925441  52.0  2.5  

10  0.00090 2 0.0045  94309  424  470483  0.99466 6 4453092  47.2  2.5  

15  0.00144 4 0.0072  93884  676  467974  0.98570 0 3982609  42.4  2.9  

20  0.00507 2 0.0251  93209  2340  461 282  0.95552 6 3514635  37.7  3.0  

25  0.01416 3 0.0687  90869  6243  440767  0.89997 3 3053353  33.6  2.8  

30  0.02779 8 0.1303  84626  11027  396678  0.85599 8 2612587  30.9  2.6  

35  0.03036 7 0.1401  73599  10311  339556  0.90635 4 2215909  30.1  2.2  

40  0.01089 9 0.0530  63288  3354  307758  0.92107 5 1876353  29.6  2.4  

45  0.02211 6 0.1046  59934  6269  283468  0.92273 3 1568596  26.2  2.4  

50  0.00906 8 0.0442  53665  2372  261565  0.97097 5 1285128  23.9  2.2  

55  0.00452 4 0.0224  51293  1149  253973  0.89665 2 1023563  20.0  2.8  

60  0.04668 1 0.2120  50144  10631  227726  0.79239 7 769590  15.3  2.8  

65  0.03637 1 0.1661  39513  6563  180449  0.83309 3 541864  13.7  2.4  

70  0.03995 7 0.1823  32950  6007  150331  0.73549 5 361415  11.0  2.6  

75  0.08738 5 0.3586  26943  9662  110568  0.47619 2 211084  7.8  2.5  

80  0.17192 7          ... 17281  1728 1 100517           ... 100517  5.8  5.8  

 


